

International Conference on Mathematics and Applications-2024 (ICMA-2024)

March 05 - 06, 2024 Department of Mathematics, The University of Burdwan Golapbag, Burdwan 713 104, West Bengal



ANNEXURE-I

Date: 08.02.2024

No. ICMA-2024/QUOT/BAG/01/2024

Tender Notice

Sealed quotations are invited for supplying of seminar bag for "INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON MATHEMATICS AND APPLICATIONS -2024" to be held during March 05-06, 2024 in the Department of Mathematics, The University of Burdwan, Golapbag, Burdwan 713104.

Seminar Kits

Items	Specifications	Price
Bag	1 pcs bag with high quality clothing (ICON Clothing sheet), 5 compartments including rain cover and back padding with foam. Also included a laptop compartment, double bottle pockets	

The Backpack should be superscribed within inside one compartment

March 05-06, 2024

Organized by:

Department of Mathematics,

The University of Burdwan, Burdwan – 713104,

West Bengal, India.

Partially Sponsored by: National Board for Higher Mathematics, Government of India"

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Supplier should have GST registration.
- 2. Quotation must be submitted in appropriate letter head showing details contact address, mobile phone number, e-mail address etc.
- 3. Documents showing all the credentials have to be attached with the quotation.
- 4. Rate must be given in the prescribed format (given above).
- 5. The University is not bound to accept the lowest rate and reserves the right to cancel any of the quotations or all the quotations without assigning any reasons thereof.
- 6. All documents must be put into a sealed envelope which should be superscribed with Quotation Notice No.

The quotation complete in all respect must reach in the following address (11:00 am to 4:00 pm in working days) on or before 1:00 P.M. of **19.02.24**

Dr. Brojeswar Pal & Dr. Ali Akbar Shaikh, Jt-Convenor, (ICMA – 2024) Department of Mathematics, The University of Burdwan, Golapbag, Purba Burdwan 713104, West Bengal

E-mail: bu.icma2024@gmail.com Website: http://www.buruniv.ac.in

[&]quot;International Conference on Mathematics and Applications-2024 (ICMA-2024)